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Male Teams

Banking, Finance and Accounting

Team - Chase BankFinish Position -    1

Team Score (places):   162   Team Score (times):   1:27:38.78

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1170 Ben Bresnahan 13 20:06.62 20:06.62 M Chase Bank A

2 2606 Jack Peterson 40 22:06.54 42:13.16 M Chase Bank A

3 2319 Ryan Malstaff 46 22:23.07 1:04:36.23 M Chase Bank A

4 1163 Dallas Stapleton 63 23:02.55 1:27:38.78 M Chase Bank A

5 2392 Adday Shabilla 200 27:19.49 1:54:58.27 M Chase Bank A

6 2316 Justin Polidoro 230 28:08.28 2:23:06.55 M Chase Bank A

7 1165 Adam Vassallo 284 29:57.20 2:53:03.75 M Chase Bank A

8 2318 Jason Sobieski 321 31:15.96 3:24:19.71 M Chase Bank A

9 2396 Lee Morrison 335 31:40.94 3:56:00.65 M Chase Bank A

10 2315 Erick Flores 425 37:05.31 4:33:05.96 M Chase Bank A

Team - Signature AnalyticsFinish Position -    2

Team Score (places):   647   Team Score (times):   1:43:29.41

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1967 Clark Weigand 16 20:31.12 20:31.12 M Signature Analytics A

2 1962 Tony Sands 76 23:24.84 43:55.96 M Signature Analytics A

3 1964 John Kasian 218 27:51.36 1:11:47.32 M Signature Analytics A

4 1963 Carlos Maldonado 337 31:42.09 1:43:29.41 M Signature Analytics A

5 1970 Peter Heald 401 35:56.43 2:19:25.84 M Signature Analytics A

6 2395 Mandela Byam 451 39:42.82 2:59:08.66 M Signature Analytics A

Team - Encore Capital GroupFinish Position -    3

Team Score (places):   928   Team Score (times):   1:57:12.44

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1522 Drew Jackson 71 23:09.61 23:09.61 M Encore Capital Group A

2 1516 Brian Orsino 162 26:21.86 49:31.47 M Encore Capital Group A

3 2601 Bryan Roberson 255 28:55.50 1:18:26.97 M Encore Capital Group A

4 1517 Saran Velusamy 440 38:45.47 1:57:12.44 M Encore Capital Group A

5 1520 Enrique Hernandez 527 58:50.26 2:56:02.70 M Encore Capital Group A

Team - Commonwealth Financial NetworkFinish Position -    4

Team Score (places):  1049   Team Score (times):   1:59:22.28

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2346 Eduardo Ciuffo 198 27:18.09 27:18.09 M Commonwealth Financial Network A

2 2340 Andrew Escue 205 27:29.14 54:47.23 M Commonwealth Financial Network A

3 2331 Joan Miranda 233 28:12.36 1:22:59.59 M Commonwealth Financial Network A

4 2338 Patrick Sarne 413 36:22.69 1:59:22.28 M Commonwealth Financial Network A

5 2347 Kevin Roach 467 40:52.17 2:40:14.45 M Commonwealth Financial Network A

Team - Pathfinder PartnersFinish Position -    5

Team Score (places):  1261   Team Score (times):   2:26:34.08

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2253 Stuhley Brent 142 25:32.00 25:32.00 M Pathfinder Partners A

2 2248 Rivard Brent 270 29:18.04 54:50.04 M Pathfinder Partners A

3 2254 Flores Aaron 317 31:08.98 1:25:59.02 M Pathfinder Partners A

4 2255 Pyle Allan 532 1:00:35.06 2:26:34.08 M Pathfinder Partners A

5 2257 Gibson Chris 534 1:00:53.98 3:27:28.06 M Pathfinder Partners A

Team - Guild MortgageFinish Position -    6

Team Score (places):  1497   Team Score (times):   2:30:00.03

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1610 Jim Madsen 257 28:55.92 28:55.92 M Guild Mortgage A

2 1613 Wayne Blizzard 300 30:29.66 59:25.58 M Guild Mortgage A

3 2385 Nikki Bowman 433 37:47.19 1:37:12.77 M Guild Mortgage A

4 2384 Douglas Beckham 507 52:47.26 2:30:00.03 M Guild Mortgage A

5 2382 Anthony Davalos 536 1:01:45.18 3:31:45.21 M Guild Mortgage A

Biotech

Team - DEXCOMFinish Position -    1

Team Score (places):    72   Team Score (times):   1:20:49.92

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2360 Tom Hamilton 7 18:30.51 18:30.51 M DEXCOM B

2 1349 Patrick McBride 12 19:48.89 38:19.40 M DEXCOM B

3 1419 Steve Schankweiler 26 21:15.22 59:34.62 M DEXCOM B

4 1437 Esteban Cabrera 27 21:15.30 1:20:49.92 M DEXCOM B

5 2358 Scott Swanson 55 22:46.88 1:43:36.80 M DEXCOM B

6 1452 Aj Castillo 62 23:00.47 2:06:37.27 M DEXCOM B

7 2361 Ali Athar 74 23:14.53 2:29:51.80 M DEXCOM B

8 1344 Wade Kilbarger 75 23:23.48 2:53:15.28 M DEXCOM B

9 1481 Christophe Cantenot 80 23:35.56 3:16:50.84 M DEXCOM B

10 1467 Blake Coty 84 23:44.08 3:40:34.92 M DEXCOM B

11 1428 Chad Woodard 117 24:46.11 4:05:21.03 M DEXCOM B

12 1425 Jim Elliot 118 24:49.03 4:30:10.06 M DEXCOM B

13 1331 John Barry 120 24:53.90 4:55:03.96 M DEXCOM B

14 1462 Andrew Le 129 25:05.48 5:20:09.44 M DEXCOM B

15 1465 Andrew Akre 133 25:12.36 5:45:21.80 M DEXCOM B

16 1320 Andres Hurtado 135 25:23.63 6:10:45.43 M DEXCOM B

17 1312 Sammy Cheung 153 26:01.36 6:36:46.79 M DEXCOM B

18 1450 Marcus Buffamante 155 26:03.97 7:02:50.76 M DEXCOM B

19 1400 Nolan Nitta 171 26:32.02 7:29:22.78 M DEXCOM B

20 1329 Abel Hurtado 174 26:34.76 7:55:57.54 M DEXCOM B

21 1449 Brian Huynh 206 27:29.44 8:23:26.98 M DEXCOM B

22 1328 Raj Muthireddy 207 27:30.01 8:50:56.99 M DEXCOM B

23 1438 Orlando Coronado 214 27:45.43 9:18:42.42 M DEXCOM B

24 2353 Daniel Xayaphet 236 28:15.99 9:46:58.41 M DEXCOM B

25 1442 John Lopez 258 28:57.02 10:15:55.43 M DEXCOM B

26 2550 Justin Didier 272 29:20.83 10:45:16.26 M DEXCOM B

27 1480 John Hayes 275 29:26.08 11:14:42.34 M DEXCOM B

28 1353 Timothy Keene 285 29:57.26 11:44:39.60 M DEXCOM B



29 1389 Kilian Burkhardt 304 30:38.96 12:15:18.56 M DEXCOM B

30 1444 Chris Hannemann 307 30:46.50 12:46:05.06 M DEXCOM B

31 1375 Daniel Silva 326 31:24.00 13:17:29.06 M DEXCOM B

32 2552 Nicholas Chunka 334 31:40.35 13:49:09.41 M DEXCOM B

33 1464 Jagannathan Periyakaruppan 336 31:41.99 14:20:51.40 M DEXCOM B

34 1468 Andrew Gladue 341 31:51.99 14:52:43.39 M DEXCOM B

35 1406 Michael Wattierrez 375 34:01.56 15:26:44.95 M DEXCOM B

36 2351 Wilson Kam 377 34:08.84 16:00:53.79 M DEXCOM B

37 1445 Andres Pastor 381 34:14.04 16:35:07.83 M DEXCOM B

38 1309 Matt May 382 34:18.28 17:09:26.11 M DEXCOM B

39 1396 Iftekhar Mirza 387 34:37.41 17:44:03.52 M DEXCOM B

40 1407 Reuben Shaffer 388 34:41.88 18:18:45.40 M DEXCOM B

41 1478 Robert Jenkins 407 36:05.56 18:54:50.96 M DEXCOM B

42 1384 Jesse Mak 419 36:36.48 19:31:27.44 M DEXCOM B

43 1313 John Beckfield 443 39:00.71 20:10:28.15 M DEXCOM B

44 1469 Mustafa Burny 450 39:42.71 20:50:10.86 M DEXCOM B

45 1355 Anson Moreno 452 39:48.69 21:29:59.55 M DEXCOM B

46 1325 Jean-Pierre Vasco 457 39:53.60 22:09:53.15 M DEXCOM B

47 1409 Simon Dircks 465 40:39.90 22:50:33.05 M DEXCOM B

48 1315 Jose Enquito 479 43:04.20 23:33:37.25 M DEXCOM B

49 1466 Selva Subramani 486 44:57.22 24:18:34.47 M DEXCOM B

50 1360 Fernando Avila 487 44:58.91 25:03:33.38 M DEXCOM B

51 2359 Matt Brandenburg 490 45:24.69 25:48:58.07 M DEXCOM B

52 1420 Ben Valenza 495 46:30.64 26:35:28.71 M DEXCOM B

53 1357 Russell Cilibraise 509 53:44.14 27:29:12.85 M DEXCOM B

54 1460 Abigail Sarno 510 54:20.87 28:23:33.72 M DEXCOM B

55 1314 Jerome Quintillan 517 55:11.02 29:18:44.74 M DEXCOM B

56 2559 Abraham Hernandez 518 55:11.61 30:13:56.35 M DEXCOM B

Team - TOCAGENFinish Position -    2

Team Score (places):   259   Team Score (times):   1:32:07.33

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2154 Oscar Diago 42 22:10.06 22:10.06 M TOCAGEN B

2 2549 Dan Hogan 60 22:58.66 45:08.72 M TOCAGEN B

3 2156 Marty Duvall 68 23:04.91 1:08:13.63 M TOCAGEN B

4 2158 Nicholas Boyle 89 23:53.70 1:32:07.33 M TOCAGEN B

5 2165 William Accomando 90 23:54.55 1:56:01.88 M TOCAGEN B

6 2164 Ryan Burnett 103 24:22.39 2:20:24.27 M TOCAGEN B

7 2551 Derek Ostertag 158 26:16.63 2:46:40.90 M TOCAGEN B

8 2501 Andrew Hofacre 193 27:09.02 3:13:49.92 M TOCAGEN B

9 2161 Par Pettersson 308 30:48.23 3:44:38.15 M TOCAGEN B

10 2539 John Wood 323 31:18.54 4:15:56.69 M TOCAGEN B

Team - IlluminaFinish Position -    3

Team Score (places):   903   Team Score (times):   2:04:51.47

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1659 Paul Scagnetti 28 21:21.34 21:21.34 M Illumina B

2 1661 Duncan Engel 48 22:30.07 43:51.41 M Illumina B

3 1660 Michael Choi 325 31:22.68 1:15:14.09 M Illumina B

4 1664 Peter Korzen 502 49:37.38 2:04:51.47 M Illumina B

5 1665 Pakwai Lo 504 49:57.64 2:54:49.11 M Illumina B

Team - BioLegendFinish Position -    4

Team Score (places):   976   Team Score (times):   1:55:27.97

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1106 Weiping Jiang 121 24:54.47 24:54.47 M BioLegend B

2 2615 Denver Turgano 175 26:35.86 51:30.33 M BioLegend B

3 2306 Joseph Yi 330 31:29.76 1:23:00.09 M BioLegend B

4 1109 Xifeng Yang 350 32:27.88 1:55:27.97 M BioLegend B

5 2307 Patrick Daigle 363 33:17.32 2:28:45.29 M BioLegend B

6 2304 David Chen 380 34:12.72 3:02:58.01 M BioLegend B

7 1105 Geovanny Fuentes 392 35:08.23 3:38:06.24 M BioLegend B

8 1101 Ling Dong 526 58:45.14 4:36:51.38 M BioLegend B

9 2303 Tim Bowie 528 59:20.67 5:36:12.05 M BioLegend B

Consulting Services

Team - PwCFinish Position -    1

Team Score (places):   204   Team Score (times):   1:29:39.59

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1825 Christopher Coelho 25 21:11.76 21:11.76 M PwC C

2 1827 Peter Wieghaus 43 22:10.92 43:22.68 M PwC C

3 1814 Brian Cobb 45 22:21.01 1:05:43.69 M PwC C

4 1829 Cyrus Mohamadi 91 23:55.90 1:29:39.59 M PwC C

5 1826 Gregory Monroe 92 23:57.21 1:53:36.80 M PwC C

6 1824 Austin Stacey 125 25:00.42 2:18:37.22 M PwC C

7 1819 Jesse Wilde 136 25:25.71 2:44:02.93 M PwC C

8 1818 Jesus Parra 146 25:41.01 3:09:43.94 M PwC C

9 1828 Stanislaus Ackermans 253 28:50.43 3:38:34.37 M PwC C

10 1813 Donald Scott 256 28:55.57 4:07:29.94 M PwC C

11 1838 1838 Pwc Road Warriors 263 29:00.75 4:36:30.69 M PwC C

12 1837 Kevin Emmert 316 31:06.42 5:07:37.11 M PwC C

13 1817 Andy Fulton 374 33:52.80 5:41:29.91 M PwC C

14 1820 Michael Uy 378 34:09.77 6:15:39.68 M PwC C

15 1830 Matt Gillbank 391 35:07.48 6:50:47.16 M PwC C

16 1831 Kaushik Mukherjee 456 39:53.27 7:30:40.43 M PwC C

17 1835 Paul Christman 460 40:29.53 8:11:09.96 M PwC C

18 1836 Rosemarie Christman 461 40:29.63 8:51:39.59 M PwC C

Team - AerotekFinish Position -    2

Team Score (places):   411   Team Score (times):   1:36:41.70

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1019 David Villasenor 33 21:30.32 21:30.32 M Aerotek C

2 1009 Ryan Fehr 49 22:30.51 44:00.83 M Aerotek C

3 1029 Ezra Chavarin 150 25:56.99 1:09:57.82 M Aerotek C

4 2293 Randy Copeman 179 26:43.88 1:36:41.70 M Aerotek C

5 1015 Christian Ogawa 191 27:02.98 2:03:44.68 M Aerotek C

6 1010 Robby Rubio 194 27:09.27 2:30:53.95 M Aerotek C

7 1011 John Egoavil 222 27:56.06 2:58:50.01 M Aerotek C



8 1036 Anthony O'Keefe 302 30:29.88 3:29:19.89 M Aerotek C

9 1008 Jordan Wilson 346 32:13.96 4:01:33.85 M Aerotek C

10 1024 Alex Olivas 356 33:02.17 4:34:36.02 M Aerotek C

11 1012 Ari Bestolarides 369 33:38.66 5:08:14.68 M Aerotek C

12 1013 Evan Epps 370 33:39.67 5:41:54.35 M Aerotek C

13 1023 David Cruz 389 34:50.22 6:16:44.57 M Aerotek C

Team - Atlas Executive ConsultingFinish Position -    3

Team Score (places):   937   Team Score (times):   1:58:30.44

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1056 Andrew Sturm 137 25:27.16 25:27.16 M Atlas Executive Consulting C

2 1054 Oscar Mancia 159 26:17.04 51:44.20 M Atlas Executive Consulting C

3 1055 Daniel Patterson 188 26:57.23 1:18:41.43 M Atlas Executive Consulting C

4 1053 Jason Saliba 453 39:49.01 1:58:30.44 M Atlas Executive Consulting C

Team - Vantage Point AdvisorsFinish Position -    4

Team Score (places):  1007   Team Score (times):   1:56:37.44

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2172 Joshua Vannetti 67 23:03.97 23:03.97 M Vantage Point Advisors C

2 2618 Jason Jost 234 28:13.89 51:17.86 M Vantage Point Advisors C

3 2527 Han Lee 338 31:46.76 1:23:04.62 M Vantage Point Advisors C

4 2175 Denis Ivanov 368 33:32.82 1:56:37.44 M Vantage Point Advisors C

Team - Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & RosatiFinish Position -    5

Team Score (places):  1050   Team Score (times):   2:00:46.51

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2278 Alexey Kuznetsov 116 24:45.25 24:45.25 M Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

2 2268 David Mashburn 217 27:50.86 52:36.11 M Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

3 2276 Raymond Fortin 280 29:42.16 1:22:18.27 M Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

4 2873 Jon Gonzales 437 38:28.24 2:00:46.51 M Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

5 2289 Ed Gerstin 441 38:50.32 2:39:36.83 M Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

6 2281 Keith Holt 497 47:30.39 3:27:07.22 M Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

7 2265 Scott Robinson 508 53:36.31 4:20:43.53 M Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

8 2285 Benjamin Capps 516 55:07.05 5:15:50.58 M Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

Engineering Etc.

Team - Syska Hennessy GroupFinish Position -    1

Team Score (places):   552   Team Score (times):   1:40:14.33

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1992 Sean Marcel 15 20:24.29 20:24.29 M Syska Hennessy Group E

2 1993 Nicholas Spath 85 23:47.44 44:11.73 M Syska Hennessy Group E

3 1996 Carlo Rivera 213 27:39.51 1:11:51.24 M Syska Hennessy Group E

4 1995 Joseph Spath 239 28:23.09 1:40:14.33 M Syska Hennessy Group E

5 1994 Chris Chase 241 28:31.52 2:08:45.85 M Syska Hennessy Group E

6 2572 Bryton Negahban 299 30:28.89 2:39:14.74 M Syska Hennessy Group E

7 1997 Jeremy Coyle 373 33:50.32 3:13:05.06 M Syska Hennessy Group E

8 1999 Robert Fagnant 464 40:39.46 3:53:44.52 M Syska Hennessy Group E

Team - Balfour BeattyFinish Position -    2

Team Score (places):   642   Team Score (times):   1:43:30.90

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2301 Justin Maletic 18 20:51.69 20:51.69 M Balfour Beatty E

2 1086 Kyle Frandsen 170 26:31.43 47:23.12 M Balfour Beatty E

3 2885 Jake Jaenicke 183 26:47.32 1:14:10.44 M Balfour Beatty E

4 2886 Alexei Burtscher 271 29:20.46 1:43:30.90 M Balfour Beatty E

5 1094 Jorge Vargas 306 30:45.04 2:14:15.94 M Balfour Beatty E

6 2302 Neil Jon De Los Santos 328 31:26.03 2:45:41.97 M Balfour Beatty E

7 1089 Michael Manneh 411 36:18.02 3:21:59.99 M Balfour Beatty E

Team - Senior AerospaceFinish Position -    3

Team Score (places):   806   Team Score (times):   1:50:48.21

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2571 Juan Salazar 51 22:32.89 22:32.89 M Senior Aerospace E

2 1943 Carl Zinn 147 25:45.29 48:18.18 M Senior Aerospace E

3 2463 Frank Gamboa 225 28:06.04 1:16:24.22 M Senior Aerospace E

4 2542 Rick Schmidt 383 34:23.99 1:50:48.21 M Senior Aerospace E

5 1946 John Williams 398 35:34.92 2:26:23.13 M Senior Aerospace E

6 2461 David Sullan 454 39:51.01 3:06:14.14 M Senior Aerospace E

7 2584 Tony Shannon 458 40:06.76 3:46:20.90 M Senior Aerospace E

8 2545 Brian Lawyer 462 40:32.72 4:26:53.62 M Senior Aerospace E

9 2893 Parag Hegday 512 54:59.97 5:21:53.59 M Senior Aerospace E

10 1947 Thomas Dejohn 522 55:47.34 6:17:40.93 M Senior Aerospace E

11 2546 Jordan Laubach 537 1:02:48.39 7:20:29.32 M Senior Aerospace E

Government - Non Military

Team - San Diego Police Department - MenFinish Position -    1

Team Score (places):   156   Team Score (times):   1:27:09.80

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1919 Ryan Park 24 21:06.07 21:06.07 M San Diego Police Department - Men G

2 1918 Timothy Radtke 32 21:28.09 42:34.16 M San Diego Police Department - Men G

3 1920 Steven Harrison 35 21:32.51 1:04:06.67 M San Diego Police Department - Men G

4 2614 James Bush 65 23:03.13 1:27:09.80 M San Diego Police Department - Men G

5 2624 Joe Ramos 66 23:03.62 1:50:13.42 M San Diego Police Department - Men G

6 1917 Daniel Smyth 83 23:08.29 2:13:21.71 M San Diego Police Department - Men G

Health, Medical and Wellness

Team - Aya HealthcareFinish Position -    1

Team Score (places):   468   Team Score (times):   1:39:04.56

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1075 Joe McConville 54 22:45.74 22:45.74 M Aya Healthcare I

2 1057 Ryan Kovacs 59 22:53.90 45:39.64 M Aya Healthcare I

3 2605 Michael Lord 152 25:59.04 1:11:38.68 M Aya Healthcare I

4 1072 Matthew Meehan 203 27:25.88 1:39:04.56 M Aya Healthcare I

5 1066 Charles Katz 215 27:46.84 2:06:51.40 M Aya Healthcare I

Insurance



Team - Mitchell InternationalFinish Position -    1

Team Score (places):   638   Team Score (times):   1:44:37.03

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2145 Juan Rodriguez 115 24:44.94 24:44.94 M Mitchell International K

2 2117 Drew Beal 167 26:26.38 51:11.32 M Mitchell International K

3 2142 Bryce Hunter 169 26:29.07 1:17:40.39 M Mitchell International K

4 2138 Ryan Kelly 187 26:56.64 1:44:37.03 M Mitchell International K

5 2123 Jose Marcano 219 27:54.24 2:12:31.27 M Mitchell International K

6 2122 Chris Cantzler 248 28:41.49 2:41:12.76 M Mitchell International K

7 2148 Andrew Yoo 301 30:29.80 3:11:42.56 M Mitchell International K

8 2151 Nainesh Patel 311 30:55.13 3:42:37.69 M Mitchell International K

9 2133 Beau Sullivan 327 31:25.43 4:14:03.12 M Mitchell International K

10 2112 Somnath Shantveer 343 32:03.20 4:46:06.32 M Mitchell International K

11 2105 Rakshit Pithadia 349 32:26.31 5:18:32.63 M Mitchell International K

12 2106 Paras Patel 351 32:44.38 5:51:17.01 M Mitchell International K

13 2116 Ashish Patel 393 35:10.74 6:26:27.75 M Mitchell International K

14 2110 Sachin Kumar 420 36:44.70 7:03:12.45 M Mitchell International K

15 2149 Prarit Lamba 445 39:37.64 7:42:50.09 M Mitchell International K

16 2152 Sai Chaitanya Kanumalli 446 39:37.65 8:22:27.74 M Mitchell International K

17 2631 Ravi Kandukuri 455 39:52.54 9:02:20.28 M Mitchell International K

18 2109 Satish Namana 478 42:57.52 9:45:17.80 M Mitchell International K

19 2487 Haresh Sivakumar 480 43:53.76 10:29:11.56 M Mitchell International K

20 2127 Mohan Thazhathethil 488 44:59.72 11:14:11.28 M Mitchell International K

21 2135 Patrick Olinger 505 51:12.46 12:05:23.74 M Mitchell International K

22 2153 Devin Hickey 514 55:01.05 13:00:24.79 M Mitchell International K

23 2488 Timothy Lam 515 55:01.15 13:55:25.94 M Mitchell International K

Team - Lockton Insurance Brokers, LLCFinish Position -    2

Team Score (places):   920   Team Score (times):   1:54:27.65

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1721 Henry Sorensen 134 25:17.12 25:17.12 M Lockton Insurance Brokers, LLC K

2 1735 Rob Jordan 160 26:20.28 51:37.40 M Lockton Insurance Brokers, LLC K

3 1730 Bud Cole 250 28:41.93 1:20:19.33 M Lockton Insurance Brokers, LLC K

4 1722 Chris Hathaway 376 34:08.32 1:54:27.65 M Lockton Insurance Brokers, LLC K

5 1726 Marc Giovine 386 34:36.72 2:29:04.37 M Lockton Insurance Brokers, LLC K

Marketing and PR

Team - VITROFinish Position -    1

Team Score (places):   447   Team Score (times):   1:37:54.55

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2176 Marc Wilson 44 22:20.86 22:20.86 M VITRO L

2 2575 Brian Dunaway 52 22:42.03 45:02.89 M VITRO L

3 2529 Bo Butterworth 72 23:11.41 1:08:14.30 M VITRO L

4 2576 Aaron Van Fossen 279 29:40.25 1:37:54.55 M VITRO L

Team - Rescue AgencyFinish Position -    2

Team Score (places):  1346   Team Score (times):   2:18:32.54

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1878 Eugene Kim 14 20:18.18 20:18.18 M Rescue Agency L

2 1889 Jon Benko 422 36:54.24 57:12.42 M Rescue Agency L

3 1892 James Marsh 427 37:19.32 1:34:31.74 M Rescue Agency L

4 1879 Dennis Triplett 483 44:00.80 2:18:32.54 M Rescue Agency L

Team - PACIFICFinish Position -    3

Team Score (places):  1601   Team Score (times):   2:25:55.17

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1785 Chris Eckstrum 297 30:28.18 30:28.18 M PACIFIC L

2 1789 Alex Levine 409 36:09.55 1:06:37.73 M PACIFIC L

3 1779 David Kandasamy 447 39:38.19 1:46:15.92 M PACIFIC L

4 1777 Derek Ralph 448 39:39.25 2:25:55.17 M PACIFIC L

Real Estate

Team - West Coast FundingFinish Position -    1

Team Score (places):   521   Team Score (times):   1:40:40.29

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2637 Vito Russo 81 23:36.13 23:36.13 M West Coast Funding N

2 2536 Zach Fleishman 106 24:27.88 48:04.01 M West Coast Funding N

3 2632 Shane Stokes 107 24:28.57 1:12:32.58 M West Coast Funding N

4 2625 David Mufareh 227 28:07.71 1:40:40.29 M West Coast Funding N

5 2534 Troy Moritz 237 28:20.71 2:09:01.00 M West Coast Funding N

6 2594 Jeff Coon 251 28:43.09 2:37:44.09 M West Coast Funding N

7 2535 Casey Peek 261 28:59.33 3:06:43.42 M West Coast Funding N

8 2587 Tom Schwarz 273 29:21.12 3:36:04.54 M West Coast Funding N

Team - Cushman & WakefieldFinish Position -    2

Team Score (places):   529   Team Score (times):   1:41:13.47

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2888 Brenton Neve 119 24:51.64 24:51.64 M Cushman & Wakefield N

2 2858 Devin Muna 122 24:55.94 49:47.58 M Cushman & Wakefield N

3 2890 Zach Harman 132 25:10.84 1:14:58.42 M Cushman & Wakefield N

4 2857 Ryan Spradling 156 26:15.05 1:41:13.47 M Cushman & Wakefield N

5 2860 Greg Hooker 243 28:33.12 2:09:46.59 M Cushman & Wakefield N

6 2855 Bryce Aberg 259 28:58.46 2:38:45.05 M Cushman & Wakefield N

7 2856 Brant Aberg 260 28:59.14 3:07:44.19 M Cushman & Wakefield N

8 2859 Ryan Downing 277 29:38.46 3:37:22.65 M Cushman & Wakefield N

9 2889 John Rubey 533 1:00:52.68 4:38:15.33 M Cushman & Wakefield N

Team - Drop MortgageFinish Position -    3

Team Score (places):   929   Team Score (times):   2:02:47.74

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2611 Chad Ruyle 101 24:20.24 24:20.24 M Drop Mortgage N

2 2864 Cleve Shirley 164 26:23.21 50:43.45 M Drop Mortgage N

3 2230 Brad Veach 172 26:32.29 1:17:15.74 M Drop Mortgage N

4 2633 Aaron Wyant 492 45:32.00 2:02:47.74 M Drop Mortgage N

5 2610 Jon Maddux 494 45:56.07 2:48:43.81 M Drop Mortgage N

6 2229 Jonathan Tilghman 501 49:25.78 3:38:09.59 M Drop Mortgage N



7 2231 John South 539 1:11:21.90 4:49:31.49 M Drop Mortgage N

8 2872 Ryan Kisgen 540 1:11:24.06 6:00:55.55 M Drop Mortgage N

Team - FortuneBuildersFinish Position -    4

Team Score (places):  1064   Team Score (times):   1:59:55.71

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1553 Deven Perkins 140 25:28.62 25:28.62 M FortuneBuilders N

2 1561 Rob Hudson 231 28:09.29 53:37.91 M FortuneBuilders N

3 1550 Bryan Yarbor 291 30:17.55 1:23:55.46 M FortuneBuilders N

4 1549 Jason Collins 402 36:00.25 1:59:55.71 M FortuneBuilders N

5 1564 Dan Wilson 404 36:01.26 2:35:56.97 M FortuneBuilders N

6 1562 Matt Watanuki 535 1:01:32.74 3:37:29.71 M FortuneBuilders N

Team - Residential Wholesale Mortgage Inc.Finish Position -    5

Team Score (places):  1130   Team Score (times):   2:00:01.39

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2448 Ryan Lischer 186 26:55.73 26:55.73 M Residential Wholesale Mortgage Inc. N

2 2450 Josh Kracke 305 30:40.47 57:36.20 M Residential Wholesale Mortgage Inc. N

3 2443 Trentin Cady 319 31:12.14 1:28:48.34 M Residential Wholesale Mortgage Inc. N

4 2447 Mikey Halliday 320 31:13.05 2:00:01.39 M Residential Wholesale Mortgage Inc. N

Team - Property CapsuleFinish Position -    6

Team Score (places):  1241   Team Score (times):   2:09:46.64

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1808 Joseph Martin 195 27:10.65 27:10.65 M Property Capsule N

2 1807 Matt Howard 196 27:13.39 54:24.04 M Property Capsule N

3 1803 Arnold Llanes 379 34:11.15 1:28:35.19 M Property Capsule N

4 1806 Dj Orndorff 471 41:11.45 2:09:46.64 M Property Capsule N

5 1804 Josh Raysor 496 47:19.66 2:57:06.30 M Property Capsule N

6 1805 Jb Siegel 506 51:19.38 3:48:25.68 M Property Capsule N

7 1809 Alex Markson 538 1:03:14.93 4:51:40.61 M Property Capsule N

Retail

Team - Road Runner SportsFinish Position -    1

Team Score (places):    27   Team Score (times):   1:13:39.08

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2899 Steven Tyler Underwood 1 15:54.01 15:54.01 M Road Runner Sports O

2 1908 Jeffrey Brennecke 5 18:15.60 34:09.61 M Road Runner Sports O

3 1903 Garrett Sheehan 10 19:42.49 53:52.10 M Road Runner Sports O

4 2896 Jeff Galford 11 19:46.98 1:13:39.08 M Road Runner Sports O

5 1909 Todd Velazquez 21 21:00.19 1:34:39.27 M Road Runner Sports O

6 1910 Michael Haraguchi 472 41:13.45 2:15:52.72 M Road Runner Sports O

7 1911 Ryan Rothwell 474 41:21.72 2:57:14.44 M Road Runner Sports O

8 1904 Stuart Slomberg 499 48:44.38 3:45:58.82 M Road Runner Sports O

Team - COBRA PUMA GOLFFinish Position -    2

Team Score (places):   181   Team Score (times):   1:29:10.56

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1223 Grant Knudson 38 21:53.52 21:53.52 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

2 2608 Jacob Bliese 39 22:05.90 43:59.42 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

3 1219 Collin Lervick 47 22:23.08 1:06:22.50 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

4 1244 Joseph Skupnjak 57 22:48.06 1:29:10.56 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

5 1226 Eric Logan 86 23:47.46 1:52:58.02 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

6 1225 Nicholas Triassi 104 24:24.63 2:17:22.65 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

7 1237 Andrew Heroy 105 24:25.37 2:41:48.02 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

8 1213 Ryan Roach 109 24:35.97 3:06:23.99 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

9 1212 Bryan Zoepfl 110 24:38.73 3:31:02.72 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

10 1238 Logan Edwards 143 25:33.66 3:56:36.38 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

11 1211 Gerardo Charvel 176 26:37.56 4:23:13.94 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

12 1222 Travis Miller 178 26:43.72 4:49:57.66 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

13 1216 Ryan Badgero 181 26:46.08 5:16:43.74 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

14 1214 Scott Moreira 197 27:18.09 5:44:01.83 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

15 1224 Matthew Roberts 262 28:59.94 6:13:01.77 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

16 1229 Dan Chelius 269 29:16.38 6:42:18.15 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

17 1246 Richard Leisenring 292 30:19.15 7:12:37.30 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

18 1228 Tony Lamontagne 298 30:28.71 7:43:06.01 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

19 2557 Taylor Barton 318 31:09.16 8:14:15.17 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

20 1239 Tim Beno 333 31:38.26 8:45:53.43 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

21 1220 David Yi-Ching Liao 339 31:50.71 9:17:44.14 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

22 1241 Tim Mings 385 34:35.64 9:52:19.78 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

23 1221 Bryce Hobbs 390 35:06.10 10:27:25.88 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

24 2623 Brian Jackson 395 35:20.87 11:02:46.75 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

25 1247 Ben Neal 403 36:00.46 11:38:47.21 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

26 1210 Jack London 414 36:27.28 12:15:14.49 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

27 2558 Duncan Stontz 426 37:12.73 12:52:27.22 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

28 1232 Thomas Beckstead 429 37:31.79 13:29:59.01 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

29 1242 Matt Ludvik 430 37:33.89 14:07:32.90 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

30 1233 Shawn Peebles 439 38:38.61 14:46:11.51 M COBRA PUMA GOLF O

Team - HD SupplyFinish Position -    3

Team Score (places):   682   Team Score (times):   1:45:43.44

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1635 Wayne Smith 58 22:52.28 22:52.28 M HD Supply O

2 2387 Carlos Rivera 108 24:30.71 47:22.99 M HD Supply O

3 1623 Derek Rohde 226 28:07.59 1:15:30.58 M HD Supply O

4 1634 Ric Reyes 290 30:12.86 1:45:43.44 M HD Supply O

5 1642 James Blackwood 314 31:05.91 2:16:49.35 M HD Supply O

6 1622 Steve Cerveny 354 32:58.52 2:49:47.87 M HD Supply O

Team - Tipsy ElvesFinish Position -    4

Team Score (places):  1606   Team Score (times):   2:41:33.69

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2496 Evan Mendelsohn 220 27:55.10 27:55.10 M Tipsy Elves O

2 2495 David Vazquez 428 37:31.79 1:05:26.89 M Tipsy Elves O

3 2499 Michael Brubaker 434 38:14.31 1:43:41.20 M Tipsy Elves O

4 2491 Andres MacIas 524 57:52.49 2:41:33.69 M Tipsy Elves O

5 2490 Alex Kuhse 525 57:55.39 3:39:29.08 M Tipsy Elves O



Technology, Comm and Media

Team - IntuitFinish Position -    1

Team Score (places):   103   Team Score (times):   1:23:05.06

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1682 Yuriy Lichman 8 19:13.67 19:13.67 M Intuit P

2 1686 Brian Ko 9 19:39.30 38:52.97 M Intuit P

3 1672 Marc Aguilar 30 21:24.51 1:00:17.48 M Intuit P

4 2403 Manuel Gil 56 22:47.58 1:23:05.06 M Intuit P

5 1679 Peter Ouyang 61 22:59.00 1:46:04.06 M Intuit P

6 1671 Brett Thompson 70 23:07.42 2:09:11.48 M Intuit P

7 1666 Michael Kent 77 23:26.86 2:32:38.34 M Intuit P

8 1689 Jean Van Lier 112 24:42.32 2:57:20.66 M Intuit P

9 1673 Laurent Benchimol 114 24:44.17 3:22:04.83 M Intuit P

10 1683 Alex Nemerov 123 24:56.74 3:47:01.57 M Intuit P

11 1676 Matthew Logston 124 24:59.76 4:12:01.33 M Intuit P

12 1678 Brian Milici 131 25:06.87 4:37:08.20 M Intuit P

13 1684 Barry Nisly 138 25:27.86 5:02:36.06 M Intuit P

14 1681 Eric Buth 268 29:13.11 5:31:49.17 M Intuit P

15 1688 Kevin Connors 286 29:57.71 6:01:46.88 M Intuit P

16 1685 Samuel Ko 293 30:19.18 6:32:06.06 M Intuit P

Team - SonyFinish Position -    2

Team Score (places):   115   Team Score (times):   1:24:18

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2470 Kyle Erickson 10 19:04.83 19:04.83 M Sony P

2 2475 Tony Hegedus 23 21:04.18 0:40:09 M Sony P

3 2469 Max Lynch 29 21:23.65 1:01:33 M Sony P

4 1971 Jon Garro 53 22:45.10 1:24:18 M Sony P

5 2468 Daniel Reifsnider 64 23:02.70 1:47:20 M Sony P

6 2626 Kevin McGee 78 23:32.23 2:10:53 M Sony P

7 1978 Prisciliano Flores 97 24:11.63 2:35:04 M Sony P

8 2467 Alan Green 98 24:15.90 2:59:20 M Sony P

9 1972 Vladimir Sytchev 127 25:04.40 3:24:25 M Sony P

10 1979 Guru Balasubramanian 144 25:34.47 3:49:59 M Sony P

11 1981 Robbie Duncan 145 25:38.66 4:15:38 M Sony P

12 1980 Chris Greave 165 26:25.45 4:42:03 M Sony P

13 2477 Sandeep Bansal 180 26:45.99 5:08:49 M Sony P

14 2473 Yuan Ye 201 27:20.85 5:36:10 M Sony P

15 2476 Patrick Williams 242 28:31.59 6:04:42 M Sony P

16 1985 Ron Andres 249 28:41.67 6:33:23 M Sony P

17 1977 Daniel Godbout 276 29:26.92 7:02:50 M Sony P

18 1984 Kevin Odom 347 32:15.40 7:35:06 M Sony P

19 2474 Charles McEuen 424 36:58.58 8:12:04 M Sony P

20 1973 Kevin Helton 481 43:56.42 8:56:01 M Sony P

21 1974 Jarred Pellegrini 482 43:56.56 9:39:57 M Sony P

Team - QualcommFinish Position -    3

Team Score (places):   116   Team Score (times):   1:25:25.00

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1853 Giovanni Marucci 17 20:40.89 20:40.89 M Qualcomm P

2 1859 Prasad Mirji 22 21:01.51 41:42.40 M Qualcomm P

3 1852 Mohd Yusuf Abdul Hamid 36 21:32.58 1:03:14.98 M Qualcomm P

4 1841 Brian Spencer 41 22:10.02 1:25:25.00 M Qualcomm P

5 1848 Prashant Soman 50 22:31.00 1:47:56.00 M Qualcomm P

6 1851 Albert Camilleri 69 23:06.68 2:11:02.68 M Qualcomm P

7 1843 Diego Martinez 79 23:34.03 2:34:36.71 M Qualcomm P

8 1860 Rajesh Kadhirav Nagaiah 148 25:52.46 3:00:29.17 M Qualcomm P

9 1858 Narasimhan Narayanan 149 25:56.69 3:26:25.86 M Qualcomm P

10 1844 Moses Salas 151 25:57.18 3:52:23.04 M Qualcomm P

11 1845 Sampath Kumar Matheswaran 190 27:02.08 4:19:25.12 M Qualcomm P

12 1865 Ray Lagman 210 27:37.69 4:47:02.81 M Qualcomm P

13 1854 Adan Sanchez 211 27:38.21 5:14:41.02 M Qualcomm P

14 2609 Ozcan Ozturk 228 28:08.15 5:42:49.17 M Qualcomm P

15 1850 Rafi Malkhsian 240 28:26.09 6:11:15.26 M Qualcomm P

16 1864 Ronen Habot 288 30:02.77 6:41:18.03 M Qualcomm P

17 1857 Ryan Kubiak 313 31:01.34 7:12:19.37 M Qualcomm P

18 1863 Rohit Maharana 361 33:14.68 7:45:34.05 M Qualcomm P

19 1861 Rajasekar Gandhi 364 33:20.69 8:18:54.74 M Qualcomm P

20 1846 Sumit Singh 399 35:37.48 8:54:32.22 M Qualcomm P

21 1849 Kiran Vemareddy 410 36:10.14 9:30:42.36 M Qualcomm P

22 2434 Daniel Gubaton 416 36:33.97 10:07:16.33 M Qualcomm P

23 1862 Bhavik Shah 432 37:41.06 10:44:57.39 M Qualcomm P



Team - ClassyFinish Position -    4

Team Score (places):   175   Team Score (times):   1:22:29.81

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1179 Sam Telfer 3 16:53.16 16:53.16 M Classy P

2 1175 Andrew Collins 6 18:26.40 35:19.56 M Classy P

3 1198 Michael Jalkio 73 23:12.10 58:31.66 M Classy P

4 1173 Michael D'Arrigo 93 23:58.15 1:22:29.81 M Classy P

5 1205 Jake Holslag 139 25:28.14 1:47:57.95 M Classy P

6 1197 Nolan Heintz 185 26:50.88 2:14:48.83 M Classy P

7 1183 Jacques Fauteux 235 28:15.29 2:43:04.12 M Classy P

8 1184 Justin Bogart 267 29:09.12 3:12:13.24 M Classy P

9 1176 Nick Farina 296 30:23.08 3:42:36.32 M Classy P

10 2630 Ben Cipollini 312 30:57.27 4:13:33.59 M Classy P

11 1177 Mark Sanders 331 31:32.45 4:45:06.04 M Classy P

12 1192 Adam Terrell 332 31:32.92 5:16:38.96 M Classy P

13 1195 Michael Prodor 466 40:41.16 5:57:20.12 M Classy P

Team - GoDaddyFinish Position -    5

Team Score (places):   286   Team Score (times):   1:29:35.50

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1599 Andrey Zakharov 4 17:19.59 17:19.59 M GoDaddy P

2 2566 Lem Oandasan 87 23:51.07 41:10.66 M GoDaddy P

3 1591 Jason Swencki 95 24:07.18 1:05:17.84 M GoDaddy P

4 1602 Christian Abuan 100 24:17.66 1:29:35.50 M GoDaddy P

5 1584 Christopher Nikkel 102 24:21.14 1:53:56.64 M GoDaddy P

6 1581 Daniel Good 111 24:39.41 2:18:36.05 M GoDaddy P

7 1582 Royce Gee 278 29:39.86 2:48:15.91 M GoDaddy P

8 1590 Dani Chankhour 329 31:29.35 3:19:45.26 M GoDaddy P

9 1594 Gerald Janz 358 33:08.18 3:52:53.44 M GoDaddy P

10 1583 Jeremiah Gowdy 394 35:11.81 4:28:05.25 M GoDaddy P

11 1601 Thomas Clegg 408 36:07.03 5:04:12.28 M GoDaddy P

12 1585 Steven Sheets 459 40:17.80 5:44:30.08 M GoDaddy P

13 2880 James Sheets 493 45:45.57 6:30:15.65 M GoDaddy P

14 1605 Dennis Johnson 529 59:24.55 7:29:40.20 M GoDaddy P

Team - Certify, Inc.Finish Position -    6

Team Score (places):   310   Team Score (times):   1:32:50.94

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1155 Bryan Coleman 19 20:55.32 20:55.32 M Certify, Inc. P

2 1158 Thomas Shuffield 34 21:31.12 42:26.44 M Certify, Inc. P

3 1156 Nick Rodieck 94 24:02.45 1:06:28.89 M Certify, Inc. P

4 1141 Scott Shookhoff 163 26:22.05 1:32:50.94 M Certify, Inc. P

5 1161 Steven Revesz 223 28:00.53 2:00:51.47 M Certify, Inc. P

6 1143 Myles Dempsey 229 28:08.23 2:28:59.70 M Certify, Inc. P

7 1152 Santiago Cruz 254 28:52.13 2:57:51.83 M Certify, Inc. P

8 1159 Maxwell Warren 265 29:02.87 3:26:54.70 M Certify, Inc. P

9 1150 Brian Jones 345 32:11.20 3:59:05.90 M Certify, Inc. P

10 1146 Johnny Biehl 397 35:27.58 4:34:33.48 M Certify, Inc. P

11 1162 Andrew McFarland 435 38:15.86 5:12:49.34 M Certify, Inc. P

Team - AppfolioFinish Position -    7

Team Score (places):   389   Team Score (times):   1:31:29.83

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1050 Damon Valenzona 2 16:27.58 16:27.58 M Appfolio P

2 1042 Jake Kozonis 31 21:27.38 37:54.96 M Appfolio P

3 2296 Dongbin Koo 157 26:16.39 1:04:11.35 M Appfolio P

4 2297 Brett Wight 199 27:18.48 1:31:29.83 M Appfolio P

5 2294 Robert Maloney 221 27:55.87 1:59:25.70 M Appfolio P

6 1047 Morris Neer 357 33:06.92 2:32:32.62 M Appfolio P

7 1044 Nick Zulcic 366 33:20.99 3:05:53.61 M Appfolio P

8 1052 Quy Phan 400 35:51.24 3:41:44.85 M Appfolio P

9 1046 Rahmat Abedi 431 37:34.44 4:19:19.29 M Appfolio P

10 1048 Paulus Schoutsen 444 39:31.63 4:58:50.92 M Appfolio P

11 2588 Ryne Chaloux 476 42:37.73 5:41:28.65 M Appfolio P

12 2295 Yingbai He 477 42:38.69 6:24:07.34 M Appfolio P

Team - XIFINFinish Position -    8

Team Score (places):   422   Team Score (times):   1:36:58.47

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2195 Denley Wong 37 21:38.52 21:38.52 M XIFIN P

2 2181 Bill Floeter 82 23:41.35 45:19.87 M XIFIN P

3 2187 Eric Sato 126 25:00.78 1:10:20.65 M XIFIN P

4 2210 Russell Logan 177 26:37.82 1:36:58.47 M XIFIN P

5 2215 Jake Hutchison 238 28:21.23 2:05:19.70 M XIFIN P

6 2194 Gabriel Briviesca 246 28:37.06 2:33:56.76 M XIFIN P

7 2184 Robert Newsome 348 32:24.71 3:06:21.47 M XIFIN P

8 2191 Michael Weidinger 406 36:05.09 3:42:26.56 M XIFIN P

9 2190 Kevin Hagen 412 36:22.40 4:18:48.96 M XIFIN P

10 2204 Ivan Cisneros 521 55:31.97 5:14:20.93 M XIFIN P

11 2189 Max Roman 530 1:00:22.54 6:14:43.47 M XIFIN P

12 2199 Nathan Otfinoski 531 1:00:23.29 7:15:06.76 M XIFIN P

Team - MadCap SoftwareFinish Position -    9

Team Score (places):   562   Team Score (times):   1:41:06.17

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1754 Carl Christensen 20 20:57.05 20:57.05 M MadCap Software P

2 1757 Tom Guest 141 25:28.68 46:25.73 M MadCap Software P

3 1756 David Riggins 154 26:02.78 1:12:28.51 M MadCap Software P

4 1755 Ed Talmadge 247 28:37.66 1:41:06.17 M MadCap Software P

5 2420 Brent Arata 342 31:55.22 2:13:01.39 M MadCap Software P

6 2597 Mohammed Alqaraghuli 436 38:24.57 2:51:25.96 M MadCap Software P

Team - Eastridge Workforce SolutionsFinish Position -   10

Team Score (places):   602   Team Score (times):   1:43:11.07

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1489 Seth Stein 88 23:52.63 23:52.63 M Eastridge Workforce Solutions P

2 1495 Carlos Chavez 128 25:04.63 48:57.26 M Eastridge Workforce Solutions P

3 1485 Phuong Duong 182 26:47.23 1:15:44.49 M Eastridge Workforce Solutions P



4 2370 Martin Kissel 204 27:26.58 1:43:11.07 M Eastridge Workforce Solutions P

5 2367 Darren Griffith 216 27:47.33 2:10:58.40 M Eastridge Workforce Solutions P

6 1493 Flo Sanchez 232 28:10.47 2:39:08.87 M Eastridge Workforce Solutions P

7 1512 Peter Hubbard 384 34:29.98 3:13:38.85 M Eastridge Workforce Solutions P

8 2371 Oscar Chavez 421 36:51.03 3:50:29.88 M Eastridge Workforce Solutions P

9 2374 Jon Horn 438 38:38.38 4:29:08.26 M Eastridge Workforce Solutions P

10 2366 Louis Weimann 473 41:16.50 5:10:24.76 M Eastridge Workforce Solutions P

11 1494 Mark Latronica 520 55:24.09 6:05:48.85 M Eastridge Workforce Solutions P

Team - Blue Sky NetworkFinish Position -   11

Team Score (places):   732   Team Score (times):   1:47:06.29

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1120 Lucas Chiappin 96 24:09.24 24:09.24 M Blue Sky Network P

2 1122 Chris Rice 184 26:50.49 50:59.73 M Blue Sky Network P

3 1121 Mathew Pearson 208 27:30.82 1:18:30.55 M Blue Sky Network P

4 1131 Gregoire Demory 244 28:35.74 1:47:06.29 M Blue Sky Network P

5 1127 Frank Trieu 309 30:50.17 2:17:56.46 M Blue Sky Network P

6 1132 Kambiz Aghili 359 33:10.40 2:51:06.86 M Blue Sky Network P

7 1130 Doug Smith 405 36:03.51 3:27:10.37 M Blue Sky Network P

8 1126 Kevin Alvarado 417 36:35.58 4:03:45.95 M Blue Sky Network P

9 1129 Juan Carlos Vidal 418 36:35.77 4:40:21.72 M Blue Sky Network P

10 1119 Randy Bishop 484 44:20.09 5:24:41.81 M Blue Sky Network P

11 1123 Nizar Mikeal 523 56:16.61 6:20:58.42 M Blue Sky Network P

Team - Events.comFinish Position -   12

Team Score (places):   735   Team Score (times):   1:47:20.85

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1525 Adam Horton 113 24:43.56 24:43.56 M Events.com P

2 1542 1542 Events.com 189 27:00.05 51:43.61 M Events.com P

3 1541 1541 Events.com 209 27:35.20 1:19:18.81 M Events.com P

4 1530 Francisco Almendares 224 28:02.04 1:47:20.85 M Events.com P

5 1527 Shane Hook 266 29:07.53 2:16:28.38 M Events.com P

6 1529 Aaron Waldman 282 29:53.98 2:46:22.36 M Events.com P

7 1537 Eric Mugol 310 30:53.92 3:17:16.28 M Events.com P

8 1540 1540 Events.com 340 31:51.16 3:49:07.44 M Events.com P

9 1528 Rommel Abalos 371 33:40.51 4:22:47.95 M Events.com P

10 1531 Ricardo Salcedo 423 36:58.06 4:59:46.01 M Events.com P

11 1544 Zeel Jadia 442 38:59.69 5:38:45.70 M Events.com P

Team - ARS NationalFinish Position -   13

Team Score (places):   767   Team Score (times):   1:48:28.80

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2034 Fausto Guillermo 99 24:15.92 24:15.92 M ARS National P

2 2050 Robb Scovill 173 26:33.78 50:49.70 M ARS National P

3 2029 Jonathan Esquivel 192 27:04.74 1:17:54.44 M ARS National P

4 2036 Diego Quintero 303 30:34.36 1:48:28.80 M ARS National P

5 2037 Daniel Trejo 352 32:49.65 2:21:18.45 M ARS National P

6 2031 Luis Yriarte 360 33:13.38 2:54:31.83 M ARS National P

7 2027 Walter Moreno 362 33:14.99 3:27:46.82 M ARS National P

8 2023 Eduardo Castro 365 33:20.83 4:01:07.65 M ARS National P

9 2048 Brian Alexander 449 39:41.86 4:40:49.51 M ARS National P

10 2038 Jaime Vasquez 485 44:38.60 5:25:28.11 M ARS National P

11 2024 Jordan Mitchell 500 49:13.76 6:14:41.87 M ARS National P

12 2040 Marcus Harper 511 54:50.97 7:09:32.84 M ARS National P

13 2051 Christopher Balcom 513 55:00.04 8:04:32.88 M ARS National P

Team - ServiceNowFinish Position -   14

Team Score (places):   885   Team Score (times):   1:52:13.37

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1958 Justin Melim 130 25:06.85 25:06.85 M ServiceNow P

2 1952 Michael Reade 166 26:26.12 51:32.97 M ServiceNow P

3 1954 Albert Olivo 294 30:19.81 1:21:52.78 M ServiceNow P

4 1950 Justin Shaw 295 30:20.59 1:52:13.37 M ServiceNow P

5 2465 Steven Grives 322 31:18.54 2:23:31.91 M ServiceNow P

6 2466 Phil Gustin 324 31:20.99 2:54:52.90 M ServiceNow P

7 1955 John Buono 367 33:27.85 3:28:20.75 M ServiceNow P

8 1948 Evan Bricker 372 33:42.12 4:02:02.87 M ServiceNow P

Team - NBC 7 / T20Finish Position -   15

Team Score (places):  1030   Team Score (times):   1:57:00.87

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1766 Elroy Spatcher 168 26:27.44 26:27.44 M NBC 7 / T20 P

2 2425 Christopher Blei 245 28:36.74 55:04.18 M NBC 7 / T20 P

3 1764 Rene Gonzalez 264 29:01.33 1:24:05.51 M NBC 7 / T20 P

4 2570 Alex Presha 353 32:55.36 1:57:00.87 M NBC 7 / T20 P

5 2422 Chuck Westerheide 415 36:30.06 2:33:30.93 M NBC 7 / T20 P

6 1761 Ken Johnson 503 49:48.80 3:23:19.73 M NBC 7 / T20 P

Team - TriTech Software SystemsFinish Position -   16

Team Score (places):  1090   Team Score (times):   1:58:20.03

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2514 Jaime Sarte 212 27:38.72 27:38.72 M TriTech Software Systems P

2 2506 Diego Cortes 274 29:25.42 57:04.14 M TriTech Software Systems P

3 2509 Michael Dorais 289 30:09.84 1:27:13.98 M TriTech Software Systems P

4 2574 Michael Deel 315 31:06.05 1:58:20.03 M TriTech Software Systems P

5 2524 Hau Vo 355 32:58.66 2:31:18.69 M TriTech Software Systems P

6 2507 Scott McEachern 396 35:23.58 3:06:42.27 M TriTech Software Systems P

7 2619 Shaka Li 468 40:56.76 3:47:39.03 M TriTech Software Systems P

8 2521 Rico Billones 489 45:04.80 4:32:43.83 M TriTech Software Systems P

9 2523 Eric Lieberman 498 48:29.00 5:21:12.83 M TriTech Software Systems P

10 2504 Allen Kasprzyk 519 55:16.64 6:16:29.47 M TriTech Software Systems P

Team - CUBICFinish Position -   17

Team Score (places):  1103   Team Score (times):   1:58:31.96

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1264 Hong Chen 252 28:48.45 28:48.45 M CUBIC P

2 1295 Anthony Johnson 281 29:48.52 58:36.97 M CUBIC P

3 1296 Brian Chin 283 29:54.57 1:28:31.54 M CUBIC P

4 1297 Daniel Mariano 287 30:00.42 1:58:31.96 M CUBIC P



5 1257 Michael Avila 344 32:08.68 2:30:40.64 M CUBIC P

6 1267 William Leu 463 40:34.53 3:11:15.17 M CUBIC P

7 1272 Charles McCarthy 491 45:28.53 3:56:43.70 M CUBIC P

Team - IngenuFinish Position -   18

Team Score (places):  1302   Team Score (times):   2:15:58.53

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2064 Samuel Roy 161 26:20.49 26:20.49 M Ingenu P

2 2065 Doug Franke 202 27:25.43 53:45.92 M Ingenu P

3 2061 Rahul Kumar 469 41:04.88 1:34:50.80 M Ingenu P

4 2068 Douglas Avant 470 41:07.73 2:15:58.53 M Ingenu P

5 2066 Travis Hornung 475 42:14.22 2:58:12.75 M Ingenu P

Female Teams

Banking, Finance and Accounting

Team - Encore Capital GroupFinish Position -    1

Team Score (places):   326   Team Score (times):   1:56:58.80

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2375 Allie Grimes 22 25:26.18 25:26.18 F Encore Capital Group A

2 1514 Michelle Johnson 37 26:38.69 52:04.87 F Encore Capital Group A

3 1518 Meghann Cole 63 28:40.93 1:20:45.80 F Encore Capital Group A

4 2376 Kimberly Larsen 204 36:13.00 1:56:58.80 F Encore Capital Group A

5 1515 Bidisha Banerjee 272 40:12.81 2:37:11.61 F Encore Capital Group A

6 1523 Mardi Bishop 312 44:21.24 3:21:32.85 F Encore Capital Group A

7 1519 Sandra Ross 420 58:06.43 4:19:39.28 F Encore Capital Group A

8 1521 Jamie Hernandez 433 58:50.64 5:18:29.92 F Encore Capital Group A

9 2563 Dani Vattuone 456 1:00:58.15 6:19:28.07 F Encore Capital Group A

10 2583 Victoria Edrington 457 1:00:58.29 7:20:26.36 F Encore Capital Group A

11 2378 Renee Patterson 480 1:07:19.44 8:27:45.80 F Encore Capital Group A

12 2562 Kendall Price 481 1:07:19.70 9:35:05.50 F Encore Capital Group A

13 2377 Noemi Olmos-Baez 482 1:07:19.87 10:42:25.37 F Encore Capital Group A

Team - Commonwealth Financial NetworkFinish Position -    2

Team Score (places):   363   Team Score (times):   2:00:10.75

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2343 Kateryna McIsaac 43 27:28.35 27:28.35 F Commonwealth Financial Network A

2 2344 Denise Kamel 55 28:27.47 55:55.82 F Commonwealth Financial Network A

3 2341 Krista Duchnowski 99 30:17.58 1:26:13.40 F Commonwealth Financial Network A

4 2333 Natasha Hui 166 33:57.35 2:00:10.75 F Commonwealth Financial Network A

5 2342 Amy Pagano 167 33:58.20 2:34:08.95 F Commonwealth Financial Network A

6 2335 Nelly San Martin 187 35:24.48 3:09:33.43 F Commonwealth Financial Network A

7 2337 Brittney Bouffard 211 36:44.46 3:46:17.89 F Commonwealth Financial Network A

8 2345 Erika Montiel 306 43:27.16 4:29:45.05 F Commonwealth Financial Network A

9 2334 Jennifer Legacy 338 48:58.12 5:18:43.17 F Commonwealth Financial Network A

10 2336 Suzanne Lee 339 48:58.57 6:07:41.74 F Commonwealth Financial Network A

11 2391 Debbie Wappler 469 1:02:04.69 7:09:46.43 F Commonwealth Financial Network A

12 2330 Liz Legacy 470 1:02:05.13 8:11:51.56 F Commonwealth Financial Network A

Team - Guild MortgageFinish Position -    3

Team Score (places):   396   Team Score (times):   2:00:15.42

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1608 Susan Jarvis 9 23:24.08 23:24.08 F Guild Mortgage A

2 1607 Carolyn Frank 53 28:22.55 51:46.63 F Guild Mortgage A

3 1606 Stephanie Birn 134 32:24.70 1:24:11.33 F Guild Mortgage A

4 1611 Erica Nataren 200 36:04.09 2:00:15.42 F Guild Mortgage A

5 1619 Colleen Sullivan 246 38:44.46 2:38:59.88 F Guild Mortgage A

6 1617 Kathy Wilson 251 39:11.22 3:18:11.10 F Guild Mortgage A

7 1616 Laura Sauer 279 40:47.24 3:58:58.34 F Guild Mortgage A

8 2567 Elizabeth Porreca 281 40:54.54 4:39:52.88 F Guild Mortgage A

9 1620 Candace Brookey 302 43:08.36 5:23:01.24 F Guild Mortgage A

10 2555 Elizabeth Abugan 380 53:42.97 6:16:44.21 F Guild Mortgage A

11 2383 Kelly Stafford 464 1:01:46.10 7:18:30.31 F Guild Mortgage A

Team - Signature AnalyticsFinish Position -    4

Team Score (places):   523   Team Score (times):   2:08:51.84

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1966 Stephanie Holly 94 29:53.62 29:53.62 F Signature Analytics A

2 1965 Jessica Hardy 107 30:55.94 1:00:49.56 F Signature Analytics A

3 1968 Rachel Palotay 108 30:56.05 1:31:45.61 F Signature Analytics A

4 1969 Erin Kelsey 214 37:06.23 2:08:51.84 F Signature Analytics A

Team - BofI Federal BankFinish Position -    5

Team Score (places):   563   Team Score (times):   2:10:25.77

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1116 Julie Harrer 115 31:13.92 31:13.92 F BofI Federal Bank A

2 1117 Sophia Vouzianas 116 31:14.00 1:02:27.92 F BofI Federal Bank A

3 1111 Nicole Edmonds 164 33:55.24 1:36:23.16 F BofI Federal Bank A

4 1118 Francesca Marucci 168 34:02.61 2:10:25.77 F BofI Federal Bank A

Team - Chase BankFinish Position -    6

Team Score (places):   637   Team Score (times):   2:14:41.09

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2598 Kelly Hogan 32 26:03.86 26:03.86 F Chase Bank A

2 1164 Melanie Gray 145 32:46.19 58:50.05 F Chase Bank A

3 1166 Isabell Ramirez-Ochoa 213 37:05.03 1:35:55.08 F Chase Bank A

4 2320 Jenette Noguchi 247 38:46.01 2:14:41.09 F Chase Bank A

5 2876 Jess Briggson 288 41:38.24 2:56:19.33 F Chase Bank A

6 2593 Julie Angelini 298 42:43.58 3:39:02.91 F Chase Bank A

7 2390 Katherine Moser 299 42:44.04 4:21:46.95 F Chase Bank A

8 2321 Stacey Jones 421 58:39.40 5:20:26.35 F Chase Bank A

9 1168 Anntonika Whittaker 422 58:39.61 6:19:05.96 F Chase Bank A

10 1171 Trisha Sinouanthavysouk 425 58:41.60 7:17:47.56 F Chase Bank A

11 2313 Angela Baeza 426 58:41.64 8:16:29.20 F Chase Bank A

12 1167 Pamela Lemus 427 58:41.85 9:15:11.05 F Chase Bank A

13 1169 Teresita Flores-Martinez 428 58:43.58 10:13:54.63 F Chase Bank A

Team - Pathfinder PartnersFinish Position -    7



Team Score (places):  1137   Team Score (times):   3:04:02.54

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2249 Rivard Laura 83 29:31.88 29:31.88 F Pathfinder Partners A

2 2252 Snyder Amanda 142 32:37.38 1:02:09.26 F Pathfinder Partners A

3 2256 Bergvall Nickie 453 1:00:34.63 2:02:43.89 F Pathfinder Partners A

4 2258 Selkamo Christina 459 1:01:18.65 3:04:02.54 F Pathfinder Partners A

Biotech

Team - DEXCOMFinish Position -    1

Team Score (places):    65   Team Score (times):   1:32:54.45

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1455 Heather Wilson 1 18:51.27 18:51.27 F DEXCOM B

2 1334 Bethany Hoy 4 22:03.17 40:54.44 F DEXCOM B

3 1429 Isabelle Yanez 16 24:29.00 1:05:23.44 F DEXCOM B

4 1373 Gaile Rasas 44 27:31.01 1:32:54.45 F DEXCOM B

5 1318 Mary Graves 48 28:02.72 2:00:57.17 F DEXCOM B

6 1392 Leilani Verceles 66 28:56.05 2:29:53.22 F DEXCOM B

7 1443 Christina Clauson 105 30:41.69 3:00:34.91 F DEXCOM B

8 1390 Anna Harley-Trochimczyk 113 31:08.93 3:31:43.84 F DEXCOM B

9 1385 Kimberley Low 118 31:34.06 4:03:17.90 F DEXCOM B

10 1354 Supriya Cooper 124 31:57.61 4:35:15.51 F DEXCOM B

11 1372 Sarah Fredericks 125 31:58.22 5:07:13.73 F DEXCOM B

12 1453 Arianna Jesanis 126 32:02.27 5:39:16.00 F DEXCOM B

13 1335 Kiara Guerrero 133 32:21.44 6:11:37.44 F DEXCOM B

14 1311 Wei Chen 137 32:29.44 6:44:06.88 F DEXCOM B

15 1447 Katherine Garcia 155 33:22.40 7:17:29.28 F DEXCOM B

16 1482 Brend Sparks 172 34:32.80 7:52:02.08 F DEXCOM B

17 1463 Gabriella Russo 174 34:39.20 8:26:41.28 F DEXCOM B

18 1458 Michelle Clark 198 35:54.99 9:02:36.27 F DEXCOM B

19 1383 Mercedita Jose 222 37:22.40 9:39:58.67 F DEXCOM B

20 1402 Jamie Moxley 226 37:33.80 10:17:32.47 F DEXCOM B

21 1414 Megan Anderson 233 37:58.94 10:55:31.41 F DEXCOM B

22 1415 Myriam Zavalza-Morales 234 37:59.23 11:33:30.64 F DEXCOM B

23 1423 Katie Berlekamp 238 38:23.86 12:11:54.50 F DEXCOM B

24 1422 Erika Lagzdins 239 38:24.06 12:50:18.56 F DEXCOM B

25 1391 Amy Gomes 242 38:30.16 13:28:48.72 F DEXCOM B

26 1457 Lorraine Strachota 255 39:20.69 14:08:09.41 F DEXCOM B

27 1418 Kristin Brown 260 39:29.15 14:47:38.56 F DEXCOM B

28 2560 Zuhal Selvi 261 39:29.16 15:27:07.72 F DEXCOM B

29 1348 Cassandra Johnson 263 39:32.15 16:06:39.87 F DEXCOM B

30 1350 Rebecca Nubia 265 39:39.88 16:46:19.75 F DEXCOM B

31 1404 Jane Assadzadeh 267 39:58.35 17:26:18.10 F DEXCOM B

32 1324 Jeanne Anderson 289 41:51.29 18:08:09.39 F DEXCOM B

33 1405 Annika Jimenez 290 41:51.40 18:50:00.79 F DEXCOM B

34 1386 Daya Buha 291 41:57.55 19:31:58.34 F DEXCOM B

35 1380 Kimsour Dy 292 42:02.99 20:14:01.33 F DEXCOM B

36 1382 Michelle Nguyen 293 42:03.04 20:56:04.37 F DEXCOM B

37 1421 Eleanor MacAyan 294 42:18.57 21:38:22.94 F DEXCOM B

38 1474 Poonam Hegde 301 42:58.47 22:21:21.41 F DEXCOM B

39 1371 Susan Sanchez 310 44:06.04 23:05:27.45 F DEXCOM B

40 1446 Devon De Leon 311 44:13.09 23:49:40.54 F DEXCOM B

41 1454 Alyssa Factuar 317 45:23.69 24:35:04.23 F DEXCOM B

42 2362 Julie Jones 318 45:23.93 25:20:28.16 F DEXCOM B

43 1477 Edith Uhrynska 325 47:40.22 26:08:08.38 F DEXCOM B

44 1427 Tina Flores 326 47:41.39 26:55:49.77 F DEXCOM B

45 1319 Rebecca Waldron 329 48:03.54 27:43:53.31 F DEXCOM B

46 1476 Bernie Zamora 330 48:03.66 28:31:56.97 F DEXCOM B

47 1310 Katie Peterson 347 50:09.55 29:22:06.52 F DEXCOM B

48 2357 Javonda Franklin 354 51:16.27 30:13:22.79 F DEXCOM B

49 1366 Tunika Johnson 357 51:30.92 31:04:53.71 F DEXCOM B

50 1368 Camisha Johnson 361 51:41.06 31:56:34.77 F DEXCOM B

51 1337 Debbie Evans 364 51:51.33 32:48:26.10 F DEXCOM B

52 1424 Shannell Thompson 381 53:52.16 33:42:18.26 F DEXCOM B

53 1426 Robyn Yanagihara 383 54:16.71 34:36:34.97 F DEXCOM B

54 2349 Melissa Cogdill 401 55:11.25 35:31:46.22 F DEXCOM B

55 1322 Jennifer Aguilar 438 59:11.31 36:30:57.53 F DEXCOM B

56 2350 Nalini Samavedam 439 59:14.25 37:30:11.78 F DEXCOM B

57 1483 Sushma Boorgula 443 59:18.79 38:29:30.57 F DEXCOM B

58 1346 Marisha Woods 446 1:00:20.53 39:29:51.10 F DEXCOM B

Team - TOCAGENFinish Position -    2

Team Score (places):   318   Team Score (times):   1:55:04.82

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2160 Stacy Carlos 18 24:49.25 24:49.25 F TOCAGEN B

2 2166 Leah Mitchell 28 25:31.55 50:20.80 F TOCAGEN B

3 2157 Joy Whitsett 87 29:38.25 1:19:59.05 F TOCAGEN B

4 2500 Kathrina Cunanan 185 35:05.77 1:55:04.82 F TOCAGEN B

Team - BioLegendFinish Position -    3

Team Score (places):   424   Team Score (times):   2:02:17.37

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2305 Jessica Wei 17 24:47.33 24:47.33 F BioLegend B

2 1107 Helene Martel 59 28:34.55 53:21.88 F BioLegend B

3 1099 Jeanne Elia 169 34:04.80 1:27:26.68 F BioLegend B

4 2308 Crystal Shen 179 34:50.69 2:02:17.37 F BioLegend B

5 1100 Sherry Zhang 429 58:45.21 3:01:02.58 F BioLegend B

Team - AbzenaFinish Position -    4

Team Score (places):   985   Team Score (times):   2:50:09.52

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2009 Taylor Miville 96 29:58.78 29:58.78 F Abzena B

2 2011 Sara Guerra 106 30:54.29 1:00:53.07 F Abzena B

3 2020 Lisa Wu 391 54:38.03 1:55:31.10 F Abzena B

4 2014 Laurel Lorenz 392 54:38.42 2:50:09.52 F Abzena B

5 2481 Debra Harris 475 1:02:55.93 3:53:05.45 F Abzena B

6 2021 Kathleen Autote 476 1:02:55.95 4:56:01.40 F Abzena B

Team - IlluminaFinish Position -    5



Team Score (places):  1109   Team Score (times):   2:53:03.08

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2538 Huining Liang 188 35:26.33 35:26.33 F Illumina B

2 2580 Paula Yato 230 37:39.76 1:13:06.09 F Illumina B

3 1663 Sophia Williams 345 49:58.24 2:03:04.33 F Illumina B

4 1662 Kristin Roscoe 346 49:58.75 2:53:03.08 F Illumina B

Consulting Services

Team - AerotekFinish Position -    1

Team Score (places):   238   Team Score (times):   1:53:40.95

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1030 Kelli Sievers 41 27:09.00 27:09.00 F Aerotek C

2 1027 Amanda Brown 54 28:25.97 55:34.97 F Aerotek C

3 1018 Dillon Morris 57 28:31.39 1:24:06.36 F Aerotek C

4 1021 Natalie Scott 86 29:34.59 1:53:40.95 F Aerotek C

5 1017 Diana Fraye 101 30:27.42 2:24:08.37 F Aerotek C

6 1025 Alina Munoz 119 31:40.03 2:55:48.40 F Aerotek C

7 1026 Simone Brandalise 131 32:12.30 3:28:00.70 F Aerotek C

8 1022 Jessica Vasquez 141 32:34.42 4:00:35.12 F Aerotek C

9 1032 Erika Grenier 219 37:21.31 4:37:56.43 F Aerotek C

10 2292 Hunter Belvail 220 37:21.43 5:15:17.86 F Aerotek C

11 1016 Marissa Burke 221 37:21.72 5:52:39.58 F Aerotek C

12 1031 April Pierce 309 43:42.72 6:36:22.30 F Aerotek C

13 1035 Sonia Gonzalez 375 52:59.18 7:29:21.48 F Aerotek C

14 1014 Karla Villanueva 376 52:59.41 8:22:20.89 F Aerotek C

Team - Innovative Employee Solutions, Inc.Finish Position -    2

Team Score (places):   461   Team Score (times):   2:05:08.32

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2056 Tania Fiero 75 29:17.22 29:17.22 F Innovative Employee Solutions, Inc. C

2 2059 Sara Jensen 92 29:52.92 59:10.14 F Innovative Employee Solutions, Inc. C

3 2054 Katherine Duru Leisinger 93 29:53.17 1:29:03.31 F Innovative Employee Solutions, Inc. C

4 2058 Darlene Bruder 201 36:05.01 2:05:08.32 F Innovative Employee Solutions, Inc. C

Team - Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & RosatiFinish Position -    3

Team Score (places):   514   Team Score (times):   2:08:08.93

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 2622 Yekaterina Lyan 76 29:20.22 29:20.22 F Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

2 2277 Kathryn Fortin 89 29:47.37 59:07.59 F Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

3 2263 Tina Drews 152 33:11.36 1:32:18.95 F Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

4 2282 Stephanie Chen 197 35:49.98 2:08:08.93 F Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

5 2287 Stephanie Dusaban Gonzales 241 38:29.51 2:46:38.44 F Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

6 2288 Karin Gerstin 249 38:50.13 3:25:28.57 F Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

7 2290 Melissa Preciado 268 40:00.47 4:05:29.04 F Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

8 2284 Adriana Serrano 342 49:21.79 4:54:50.83 F Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

9 2272 Dorothea Legree-Murray 373 52:54.51 5:47:45.34 F Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

10 2266 Kathryn Robinson 379 53:35.65 6:41:20.99 F Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

11 2269 Genie Adamson 393 54:38.61 7:35:59.60 F Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

12 2267 Meghan Burton 398 55:05.32 8:31:04.92 F Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

13 2270 Kassandra Castillo 399 55:06.08 9:26:11.00 F Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

14 2286 Nancy Capps 400 55:06.30 10:21:17.30 F Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

15 2280 Cindy Justus 410 55:43.79 11:17:01.09 F Wilson Sonsini Goodrich  & Rosati C

Engineering Etc.

Team - Balfour BeattyFinish Position -    1

Team Score (places):   446   Team Score (times):   2:03:14.28

Team Pos Bib No Name O'all Place Time Cumulative Time Gender Team Name Team Classification

1 1085 Erica Frandsen 19 24:56.10 24:56.10 F Balfour Beatty E

2 1092 Culian Jennifer 102 30:29.37 55:25.47 F Balfour Beatty E

3 1091 Andrea Fagerstrom 162 33:54.25 1:29:19.72 F Balfour Beatty E

